DRM PTO-1595 RECORI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
ev. (-93)	Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings D D D V V V	1//9455 36394X00
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereol.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Chi-Roon JUN         Youn-Tae KIM         Jong-Tae BAEK         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ YesXØ No         3. Nature of conveyance:         XX Assignment         □ Security Agreement         □ Other         June 26, 1998	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electronics and Telecommunication Research Institute Internal Address: Street Address: 161 Gajung-dong, Yusong-ku, Daejeon, Korea City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 🕵 No
Additional numbers a	I stached? D YesXX No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 XX Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT &amp; KRAUS, LLP</u> Internal Address:	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>XXI Enclosed</li> <li>Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ol>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT &amp; KRAUS, LLP</u> Internal Address: 	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>XI Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22209 EXEMPTION State: VA ZIP: 22209	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>XI Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-2135</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA ZIP: 22209 67/27/1996 MULLARL DOCDODAG 09119785	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>XXI Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01–2135</li> </ul>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00</li> <li>XI Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 01-2135</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ol>

## ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS (ALL RIGHTS)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named assignee(s), I/ we hereby sell and assign to <u>Electronics and</u>
Telecommunications Research Institute of 161 Gajung-dong,
Yusong-ku, Daejeon, Korea its
successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my/our
right, title and interest, in and for the United States of
America in and to the invention entitled:
CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION APPARATUS AND COPPER FILM FORMATION
METHOD USING THE SAME
invested by making and described in this application for United

invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the specification of which

(check one)	<b>X</b>	is attached hereto was filed on as
		Application Serial No
		(if applicable)

and all continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Assignee</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>Assignee</u>.

Inventor : Chi-Hoon JUN Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address: 108-404 Hanwool Apt., 160-1 Shinsung-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence : Same as above

6/26/1998 Date

Signature

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0794

Assignee : Youn-Tae KIM Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address :110-106 Hanwool Apt., 160-1 Shinsung-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea

Residence : Same as above

6/26/1998

Date

Signature

Assignee : Jong-Tae BAEK Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address :129-708 Hanbit Apt., 99 Eceun-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence : Same as above

6/26/1 Date

Signature

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 07/21/1998